asiqurbari@ymail.com 
Co-PI: Md. Mahmudur Rahman, Senior Scientific Officer, On-Farm Research Division,  
Bangladesh Agricultural Research Institute (BARI), Tangail-1900, Cell phone: 01711671291,  
Email: ofrdtangail@gmail.com 

4. Sub-project budget (Tk): 
4.1 Total: 29,86,949.00(Twenty-nine Lac eighty-six thousand nine hundred forty-nine Taka 

only) 
4.2 Revised (if any): 29,86,949.00 (Twenty-nine Lac eighty-six thousand nine hundred forty-

nine Taka only) 
5. Duration of the sub-project: 

5.1 Start date (based on LoA signed): 14 May, 2017 
5.2 End date: 30 September, 2018  

6. Justification of undertaking the sub-project:  
Chars are newly developed lands in different river beds and basins that comprise the area of